

**CITY OF NEWTON, KANSAS  
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Improvement:  Sand Creek Addition Ph 3 Paving and SWS   
 Project:  #12ST000005(419)   
 Date:  April 26, 2012

				Engineer's Estimate		Alan Vogts Vogts-Parga Constr LLC 106B W 24th St North Newton, KS 67117 316-284-2801		Larry Hacker Conspec/Kansas Paving 4880 N Broadway Wichita, KS 67219 316-832-0828 316-832-0900		Bill Wenger Cornejo & Sons LLC 2060 E Tulsa Wichita, KS 67216 316-522-5100	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Type	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Concrete Pavement 6" Reinforced	2,011	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 66,363.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 63,346.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 64,352.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,440.00
2	8" Treated Subgrade	2588	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,116.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,116.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,528.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,528.00
3	RCVG Pavement (7")	202	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,272.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,696.00
4	Std Curb and Gutter Type IIIA (3")	1,006	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,072.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 12,575.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,072.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,060.00
5	Monolithic Curb Type IIIA (3")	63	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 252.00
6	Standard Medial Curb and Gutter	13	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390.00
7	Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick)	79	SF	\$ 4.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 347.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 474.00
8	Unclassified Excavation	536	CY	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,484.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,288.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,824.00
9	Compacted Fill (95% Density)	194	C	\$ 2.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 194.00
10	Manhole Adjustment	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 906.00
11	SWS Pipe RCP 24"	15	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 652.50	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 1,440.00
12	SWS Pipe RCP 18"	369	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,450.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,022.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,594.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 9,594.00
13	SWS Pipe RCP 15"	24	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
14	Special Yard Inlet	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00
15	Special Shallow Manhole (5' Dia)	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	Easement Grading	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	Erosion Control BMP's	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,115.00	\$ 1,115.00
18	Project Seeding	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
19	Street Signage	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00
20	Site Clearing & Restoration	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	NOTE: Construction Staking shall be provided by the City of Newton / Baughman at no cost to the Contractor										
	<b>TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$150,778.00</b>		<b>\$ 145,969.60</b>		<b>\$146,908.00</b>		<b>\$161,083.00</b>
	<b>Bid Bond:</b>					Yes		Yes		Yes	